SDA-Masters 2016 F - Singles 27.02.2016 26.02.2016 04:24:55

i Karina KAENZIG Trimbach 0903
2 Jeannette STOOP Bodensee 3103
3-4 Fiona GAYLOR Papillon 4345
Daniela BUEEL Papillon 4342
5-8 Katharina VONRUFS Midland Knights 1711
Colette RUDIN Joker 3225
Regula CHRISTEN Midland Knights 1729
Andrea KELLER-TANNER Einsiedeln 2236
9-16 Sarah BARTLOME Einsiedeln 2201
Angela HEINRICH Basel 0320
Deborah SPECK Midland Knights 1730
Regina HAENNI Chillout Dragons 4606
Sarah SPECK Midland Knights 1731
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TS -

SDA-Masters 2016 F - Singles 27.02.2016

27.02.2016 23:54:26

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)3103-Jeannette STOOP
bye

Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)3103-Jeannette STOOP
2236-Andrea KELLER-TANNER

2236-Andrea KELLER-TANNER

1731-Sarah SPECK

1729-Regula CHRISTEN
4606-Regina HAENNI

Semi-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)3103-Jeannette STOOP
4342-Daniela BUEEL

1729-Regula CHRISTEN
4342-Daniela BUEEL

1730-Deborah SPECK
4342-Daniela BUEEL

3225-Colette RUDIN
bye

3225-Colette RUDIN
4345-Fiona GAYLOR

4345-Fiona GAYLOR
0320-Angela HEINRICH

0903-Karina KAENZIG
bye

Final - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

4345-Fiona GAYLOR
0903-Karina KAENZIG

0903-Karina KAENZIG
2)1711-Katharina VONRUFS

2)1711-Katharina VONRUFS
2201-Sarah BARTLOME
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1)3103-Jeannette STOOP 2124 1
0903-Karina KAENZIG 21.75| 2
CHAMPION
0903-Karina KAENZIG
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JEANNETTE STOOP v KARINA KAENZIG 1-2 28.02.2016 04:39:32 - page 1

SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS SET AVE PLAYER .LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS

977 1 |41 |85 [41 |81 [40 |45 [100]48 |15 27 511 945 1 {10045 [100[40 |81 |60 [19 {24 | 0 [32 2|29 |32 2
ZZJEANNETTE 2 |41 |60 |45 [26 |45 [100]100[60 |10 |14 1 (2814 2 20 KARINA 2 |140{100]60 [85 |55 [41 [15] 0 [0 27 512
1| @ |sToor 3 |60 [60 |85 [85 [100[95 | 8 | 8 2123] 8 1 1 | ® [KAENZIG 3 [45 {10068 {33 |60 |81 |25 [49 24 40 | 1
11 SWI 4 [100]60 [60 [60 |60 [137 18 24| 2 78 SWI 4 140 [140(125[60 [60 |76 31876 2
5 |81 [100]100([140]40 [40 1{16]40 3 5 |140(85 |95 [45 |31 |55 18 50 | 1
SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS
561 ®[1 [45 [42 [60 [50 [60 |99 |88 21 57 .02 1 14780 |140115[ 3 |8 | 8 2|20 8 3
21 JEANNETTE 2 |140)121]100|45 |64 15 31| 3 22 KARINA 2 |60 |85 |39 |81 |140(|96 311896 1
2| ® |stoor 3 |100{60 |100[41 |60 [40 |60 [20 [ 6 |10 30 4|2 2 | ® [KAENZIG 3 [140]60 [45 [120]81 [15 ]35[0 [0 |5 31305 2
38 SWI 2 10sw1 2
5 5
SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS
|G-°° 1 |26 [100{26 |60 |43 |41 18 205( 1 5.00 O] 1 [41 [125]80 [83 [60 [60 |52 3 (2152 1
1935ANNETTE 2 |26 [100]40 [45 |60 [100]50 [40 |30 27 10| 2 23 KARINA 2 99 [45 |100]45 [84 [24 [42 |40 |22 2 [26]22 1
3| ® |sToor 3 |41 [100]100{100]40 15 1200 3 [ 3| ® [KAENZIG 3 [135]140(41 {60 |72 |53 31853 2
SWI 4 SWI 4
47 12
5 5
PLAYER W/L |[LWON|[LOST | AVE |TAVE | PTS |DRTS| TON |TON+| 180 [TONS [PLAYER W/L |LWON|LOST | AVE |TAVE | PTS [DRTS | TON |TON+| 180 |TONS
Jeannette STOOP L 3 8 21.24 | 21.38 | 5055 | 238 18 2 0 20 Karina KAENZIG w 8 3 21.75 | 22.47 | 5416 | 249 10 8 0 18
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SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016

9-16

17-32

33-64

Thomas BREMGARTNER

Andreas BLESS

Robert WILDGRUBE
Stefan BELLMONT

Philipp RUCKSTUHL
Patrick REY

Roman WELLINGER
Jorge FONSECA

Tobias ANLIKER
Rene HANDSCHIN
Sven GUT

Felix SCHIERTZ
Marcel HIRZEL
Lars ASMUSSEN
Fabio PISCITELLI
Thomas JUNGHANS

Willy KOLLY
Thomas GERBER
Macit YAVUZCAN
Juerg STERCHI
Juerg ENGEL
Mario GIRARDI
Thomas GEROCK
Christoph KLAAS
Sascha MASANTI
Dirk FRICKE
Giuseppe IORIO
Urs VONRUFS
Sandro HAASE
Reto KELLER
Patric AESCHBACH
Pascal BARBEZAT

Beni PETRIS

Laurent SEYDOUX
Andreas KUENZI

Eric VONRUFS
Alexandre LAZAR
Florian IMHOF

Juan LOPEZ

Lukas OERTLI

Felix DEGEN

Mike RIEKER

Adrian EMMENEGGER
Christoph EBERHART
Michael FUCHS
Andres VON BERGEN
Christian DUBLER
Ingo HOFMEIER
Torsten SCHULZ

Phantoms

Phantoms

Bern
Phantoms

Bodensee
Phantoms
Chur
Romont

Midland Knights
Einsiedeln

Bern

Midland Knights
Midland Knights
Bern

Midland Knights
Bern

Romont

Bern

Papillon

Bern

Joker

Bern

Basel

Chur

Chillout Dragons
GP Erlinsbach
Azzurri Steel
Midland Knights
Zoepfli Luzern
Einsiedeln
Basel

Romont

Chur

Romont

Bern

Midland Knights
Chillout Dragons
Phantoms
Morges

Chur

Basel

Zuerich 11

Arts Of Darts
Papillon

Azzurri Steel
Lauterbrunnen
Chillout Dragons
Basel

Midland Knights

02.03.2016 01:36:28

2828

2834

0521
2832

3139
2810
0218
1002

1718
2238
0525
1742
1740
0534
1705
0523

1012
0533
4331
0518
3203
0503
0345
0206
4601
1505
1901
1713
2704
2235
0318
1010

0201
1011
0501
1739
4618
2813
4803
0214
0303
4110
3431
4305
1918
0601
4617
0304
1708
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TS -

SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016

28.02.2016 04:18:40

Last 64 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)1720-Thomas JUNGHANS
bye

Last 32 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)1720-Thomas JUNGHANS
1010-Pascal BARBEZAT

1010-Pascal BARBEZAT
1708-Torsten SCHULZ

2832-Stefan BELLMONT
0304-Ingo HOFMEIER

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

1)1720-Thomas JUNGHANS
2832-Stefan BELLMONT

2832-Stefan BELLMONT
0318-Patric AESCHBACH

0318-Patric AESCHBACH
bye

2235-Reto KELLER
bye

2235-Reto KELLER
1705-Fabio PISCITELLI

4617-Christian DUBLER
1705-Fabio PISCITELLI

2816-Sandro HAASE
bye

GROUP 1
Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
2832-Stefan BELLMONT 2
8)1002-Jorge FONSECA 0

1705-Fabio PISCITELLI
8)1002-Jorge FONSECA

2816-Sandro HAASE
8)1002-Jorge FONSECA

8)1002-Jorge FONSECA
bye
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GROUP WINNER

2832-Stefan BELLMONT
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TS -

SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016

28.02.2016 04:18:40

Last 64 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

5)1713-Urs VONRUFS
bye

Last 32 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

5)1713-Urs VONRUFS
0534-Lars ASMUSSEN

0601-Andres VON BERGEN
0534-Lars ASMUSSEN

0218-Roman WELLINGER
4322-Michael FUCHS

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

0534-Lars ASMUSSEN
0218-Roman WELLINGER

0218-Roman WELLINGER
1901-Giuseppe IORIO

1901-Giuseppe IORIO
bye

1740-Marcel HIRZEL
bye

1740-Marcel HIRZEL
1505-Dirk FRICKE

4305-Christoph EBERHART
1505-Dirk FRICKE

4601-Sascha MASANTI
2715-Adrian EMMENEGGER

1740-Marcel HIRZEL
4)1706-Andreas BLESS

4601-Sascha MASANTI
4)1706-Andreas BLESS

4)1706-Andreas BLESS
bye
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GROUP 2
Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
0218-Roman WELLINGER 1
4)1706-Andreas BLESS 2
GROUP WINNER
1706-Andreas BLESS
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TS -

SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016

28.02.2016 04:18:40

Last 64 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

3)2704-Patrick REY
bye

Last 32 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

3)2704-Patrick REY
0206-Christoph KLAAS

bye
0206-Christoph KLAAS

4110-Mike RIEKER
1703-Thomas GEROCK

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

3)2704-Patrick REY

1742-Felix SCHIERTZ

1703-Thomas GEROCK
1742-Felix SCHIERTZ

1742-Felix SCHIERTZ
bye

4613-Mario GIRARDI
bye

4613-Mario GIRARDI
1745-Sven GUT

0303-Felix DEGEN
1745-Sven GUT

3203-Juerg ENGEL
0214-Lukas OERTLI

GROUP 3
Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
3)2704-Patrick REY 1
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE 2

1745-Sven GUT
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE

3203-Juerg ENGEL
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE

6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE
bye

© Roger Boyesen 2005-2016

http://www.dartsforwindows.com - Darts for Windows v.2.9.0.1

GROUP WINNER

0521-Robert WILDGRUBE
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TS -

SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016

28.02.2016 04:18:40

Last 64 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER
bye

Last 32 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER
0518-Juerg STERCHI

4803-Juan LOPEZ
0518-Juerg STERCHI

2238-Rene HANDSCHIN
2813-Florian IMHOF

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501

7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER
2238-Rene HANDSCHIN

2238-Rene HANDSCHIN
4331-Macit YAVUZCAN

4331-Macit YAVUZCAN
4618-Alexandre LAZAR

1739-Eric VONRUFS
1718-Tobias ANLIKER

1718-Tobias ANLIKER
0533-Thomas GERBER

0533-Thomas GERBER
4609-Andreas KUENZI

1011-Laurent SEYDOUX
1012-Willy KOLLY

GROUP 4
Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER 2
2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL 1

1718-Tobias ANLIKER
2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL

1012-Willy KOLLY
2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL

2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL
0201-Beni PETRIS
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GROUP WINNER

2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER
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= SDA-Masters 2016 M - Singles 27.02.2016 26.02.2016 04:18:40

Last 16 - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501 FINALS
1)1720-Thomas JUNGHANS 1
2832-Stefan BELLMONT 2
Quarter-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
2832-Stefan BELLMONT 2
8)1002-Jorge FONSECA 0
1705-Fabio PISCITELLI 0
8)1002-Jorge FONSECA 2 n
Semi-finals - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
2832-Stefan BELLMONT 1
4)1706-Andreas BLESS 2
0534-Lars ASMUSSEN 0
0218-Roman WELLINGER 2
0218-Roman WELLINGER 1
4)1706-Andreas BLESS 2
1740-Marcel HIRZEL 0
4)1706-Andreas BLESS 2 )
Final - Best of 3 sets,5 legs 501
4)1706-Andreas BLESS 20.85( 0
7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER 24.24{ 2
3)2704-Patrick REY 2
1742-Felix SCHIERTZ 0
3)2704-Patrick REY 1
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE 2
1745-Sven GUT 0
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE 2
6)0521-Robert WILDGRUBE 0
7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER 2
7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER 2
2238-Rene HANDSCHIN 0
7)2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER 2
2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL 1
CHAMPION
1718-Tobias ANLIKER L 2828-Thomas BREMGARTNER
2)3139-Philipp RUCKSTUHL 2
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ANDREAS BLESS v THOMAS BREMGARTNER 0-2 26.02.2016 04:39:01 - page 1

SET AVE PLAYER .LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS
2.80

| 1 |55 |45 |140(59 |85 |17 {60 |30 24 101 3.00 1 (85 (81 |100|45 [100]|46 (28 |16 1122116 2
ZOANDREAS 2 (26| 7 |96 |60 |44 [140|54 21 74| 1 22THOMAS 2 |60 |96 |60 |58 [100[67 |20 |40 2 123]40 1
1 | ® |BLESS 3 (85 (80 |60 |60 |60 [60 [78 [10 24 8 1 | ® [BREMGARTNER | 3 |97 |42 |86 |57 |97 |38 |64 |20 2 123]20
SWI 2 SWI 4
45 10
5 5
SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS SET AVE PLAYER LEG 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 O/S DU GS SL TNS
227 1 [127]60 |96 |62 12 156] 1 7.63 O 1 [140[140]93 [84 [44 2 114 |44 2
21ANDREAS 2 145 |96 |60 [58 [32 |24 |42 21 144 26THOMAS 2 |43 |84 |40 [100)140]42 |52 3121152 2
2 | ® [BLESS 3 |60 |95 [100]40 |64 |30 18 112 1 2 | ® [BREMGARTNER | 3 [59 |60 [125]57 [40 |42 [118 3 |21]118 2
39 SWI 2 8 4SWI 2
| 5 5
PLAYER W/L [LWON|LOST | AVE |TAVE | PTS |DRTS | TON [TON+| 180 [TONS |PLAYER W/L |LWON|LOST | AVE |[TAVE [ PTS |DRTS [ TON |TON+| 180 [TONS
Andreas BLESS L 0 6 20.85 | 5.07 | 2502 | 120 2 2 0 4 Thomas BREMGARTNER w 6 0 24.24 | 10.63 | 3006 | 124 6 3 0 9
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